TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association		12/23/2011	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenbluth International, Inc.		
Street Address:	2401 Walnut Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19103		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2177389	CUSTOM-RES		
Registration Number:	1915632	DACODA		
Registration Number:	2062879	DACODA		
Registration Number:	1794132	E-RES		
Serial Number:	75908739	BUSINESS INTERACTION MANAGEMENT		
Serial Number:	75841674	CUSTOMER INTERACTION MANAGEMENT		
Serial Number:	75790711	EVISION@ROSENBLUTH		
Serial Number:	74697987	GLOBAL VISION		
Registration Number:	1894701	INTELLICENTER		
Serial Number:	75790710	IVISION@ROSENBLUTH		
Serial Number:	75886302	MYROSENBLUTH		
Serial Number:	76086854	MYTRAVELBID.COM		
Registration Number:	2141603	ONE WORLD ONE COMPANY		
Registration Number:	2344599	RAPID		

REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0569

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2141551	RES-MONITOR
Registration Number:	1661124	RIA
Registration Number:	1823243	ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1482718	ROSENBLUTH
Serial Number:	76042976	ROSENBLUTH@HAND
Serial Number:	75970897	
Serial Number:	76042995	ROSENBLUTH EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	76042975	ROSENBLUTH TO GO
Serial Number:	75778282	ROSENBLUTH INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	1381816	ROSENBLUTH TRAVEL
Registration Number:	1898299	ROSENBLUTH VACATIONS
Serial Number:	76113890	SEVA
Serial Number:	75794105	TECHNOLOGY WITH TOUCH
Registration Number:	2334069	THE CONTINUUM
Registration Number:	1689636	THE RIVERY
Registration Number:	1814097	THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL
Registration Number:	1979257	THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL
Registration Number:	1435952	TRAVELMATION
Registration Number:	1436628	TRAVELMATION LOST LUGGAGE CONTROL
Registration Number:	2157668	TRAVELUTION
Registration Number:	2005545	TRIP MONITOR
Registration Number:	1504237	VISION
Serial Number:	75790712	VISION@ROSENBLUTH
Registration Number:	2087044	VISION CONSOLIDATOR
Registration Number:	1977102	VISION DIRECT
Registration Number:	1998414	VISION DIRECT
Registration Number:	2408349	@ROSENBLUTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

	045112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	12/30/2011	
Total Attachments: 6 source=12-30-11 Rosenbluth-TM#page1.tif source=12-30-11 Rosenbluth-TM#page2.tif source=12-30-11 Rosenbluth-TM#page3.tif source=12-30-11 Rosenbluth-TM#page4.tif source=12-30-11 Rosenbluth-TM#page5.tif source=12-30-11 Rosenbluth-TM#page6.tif		

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association One Riverfront Plaza Newark, NJ 07102	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Rosenbluth International, Inc.				
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 2401 Walnut Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Country: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: _{New York}	8. Payment Information:				
State _{NY} Zip: ₁₀₀₃₆					
Phone Number:212-299-5600	Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 212-299-5656	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: ORDER# 045112					
9. Signature:	12/30/2011				
Signature Luis Rodriguez	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6				
Name of Person Signing	silber, attachments, and document,				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor"), entered into that certain security agreement dated June 21, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") with JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank, a national banking association (the "Agent"), notice of which was recorded July 11, 2001 with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002327, Frames 0458-0485, and recorded June 29, 2001 with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011944, Frame 0513.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest in favor of the Agent in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property (the "Security Interest"), including without limitation the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the patents listed in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (collectively, the "Patents," and, with the Trademarks, the "Intellectual Property") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Intellectual Property.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Intellectual Property as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

JPMORGAN BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor to The Chase Manhattan Bank

By:

Name: Title:

Henry E. Steuart
Executive Director
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

2

Schedule A

Trademarks

	Trademark	Registered Date	
Mark	Application/Registration	(Filing Date)	
	Nos.		
BUSINESS INTERACTION	75/000 730	02/02/00	
MANAGEMENT	75/908,739		
CUSTOMER INTERACTION	75/9/1 /7/	11/05/99	
MANAGEMENT	75/841,674	****	
CUSTOM-RES	2,177,389	07/28/98	
DACODA	1,915,632	08/29/95	
DACODA	2,062,879	05/20/97	
E-RES	1,794,132	09/21/93	
EVISION@ROSENBLUTH	75/790,711	08/31/99	
GLOBAL VISION	74/697,987	07/06/95	
INTELLICENTER	1,894,701	05/16/95	
IVISION@ROSENBLUTH	75/790,710	08/31/99	
MYROSENBLUTH	75/886,302	01/03/00	
MYTRAVELBID.COM	76/086,854	07/11/00	
ONE WORLD ONE COMPANY	2,141,603	03/03/98	
RAPID	2,344,599	04/25/00	
RES-MONITOR	2,141,551	03/03/98	
RIA (LOGO)	1,661,124	10/15/91	
RI (LOGO)	1,823,243	02/22/94	
ROSENBLUTH	1,482,718	03/29/88	
ROSENBLUTH@HAND	76/042,976	05/08/00	
ROSENBLUTH.COM	75/970,897	11/04/99	
ROSENBLUTH EVERYWHERE	76/042,995	05/08/00	
ROSENBLUTH TO GO	76/042,975	05/08/00	
ROSENBLUTH INTERACTIVE	75/778,282	08/18/99	
ROSENBLUTH INTERNATIONAL	1,823,243	02/22/94	
ROSENBLUTH TRAVEL	1,381,816	02/04/86	
ROSENBLUTH VACATIONS	1,898,299	06/06/95	
SEVA	76/113,890	08/22/00	
TECHNOLOGY WITH TOUCH	75/794,105	09/07/99	
THE CONTINUUM	2,334,069	03/28/00	
THE RIVERY	1,689,636	05/26/92	
THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL	1,814,097	12/28/93	
THE THOUGHT LEADERS IN TRAVEL	1.070.257	06/11/96	
(and Design)	1,979,257		
TRAVELMATION (LOGO)	1,435,952	04/07/87	
TRAVELMATION LOST LUGGAGE	1,436,628	04/14/87	
CONTROL (LOGO)	1,430,020		
TRAVELUTION	2,157,668	5/12/98	
TRIP MONITOR	2,005,545	10/08/96	
VISION	1,504,237	09/13/88	
VISION@ROSENBLUTH	75/790,712	08/31/99	

Mark	Trademark Application/Registrati	on (Filing Date)
VISION CONSOLIDATOR	2,087,044	08/12/97
VISION DIRECT	1,977,102	05/28/96
VISION DIRECT	1,998,414	09/03/96
@ROSENBLUTH	2,408,349	11/28/00

Schedule B

Patents

Patent Number	Country	Status	Title	Assignee	Filed	Granted
Pending [.]	United States	Filed	Reverse Auction Method and System	Rosenbluth International, Inc.	10/03/00	Pending
5832453	United States	Granted	Computer System and Method for Determining Travel Scheme Minimizing Travel	Rosenbluth International, Inc.	03/22/94	11/03/98
5331546	United States	Granted	Trip Planner Optimizing Travel Itinerary Selection Conforming to an Individual	Rosenbluth International, Inc.	06/03/91	07/19/94

078829.00199/12159608v.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004689 FRAME: 0577 RECORDED: 12/30/2011